
*

*"roo,,k
* ,

UNITED STATES[q" *
g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION~

; .* j WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

%...../
NOV 2 21982

Mr. Kenneth L. Ferguson, Manager
Technology Marketing
Water Reactor Nuclear Technology Division
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
P. O. Box 355
Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Mr. Bruce B. Rytkonen
Manager, Contract Negotiations
Contracts Department
Electric Power Research Institute
3412 Hillview Avenue
P. 0. Box 10412
Palo Alto, CA 94303

Gentlemen:

Subject: Letter Contract No. NRC-04-82-020, EPRI/W/NRC Transient Prototypical
Generator (MB-2) Research Testing Program, Modification No.1

The date by which this letter contract may be definitized is hereby extended
from November 30, 1982 to December 31, 1982.

The limitation of ConTaission ,and Institute liability in the amount of $230,000.00
set forth in the basic letter contract remains unchanged. If, at any time, you
have reason to believe that an increase in this limitation is necessary within
the next thirty days, you are requested to promptly notify the Contracting Officer
to that effect, proposing a new limitation figure and giving appropriate support-
ing data, so that the Contracting Officer may, at his discretion, increase this'

limitation.

i

m.

8301060536 821221
~

PDR CONTR
NRC-04-82-020 PDR

_



I Modification fio.1-
.
* o,* -2-

e

Your acceptance of these terms is indicated by your signature hereto.

ACCEPTED:

Westinghouse Electric Corporation

By: v74 pr.J4tM

Title:

uf.k /n z-.Date
_

' /

ACCEPTED:

Electric ower Research In titute

By: / m/ .

Bruce B. Rytkonen[
Title: t.unwr. cnntrM Nocr3:,5Nn-

Date: & 3 / 987.
-

/

ACCEPTED

.

U. S. fluclear Re.gulatory Commission

d 517 k L W_ .By:
Kellogg' V. Morton

Title:

Contracting Officer
-

Date: k L ! I-|' \
-

.
- . .

S

%

a

me


